

CS No.494/2021  
**Laxmi Raghav Vs. Mahesh Kumar & Ors.**

28.10.2021

***Court proceedings through physical hearing.***

***Fresh suit for Partition, Possession & Permanent Injunction received on allocation. It be checked and registered as per rules.***

Present : Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of interim application to the defendants on PF/RC/Copies/Dasti and through Email/Whatsapp and other acceptable modes of services, also correctly filled up address form, for **14.02.2022 *subject to filing of deficient Court fees.*** Steps within a week.

(Raghubir Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.10.2021