

CS NO.494/21
LAXMI RAGHAV
Vs.
MAHESH KUMAR

29.08.2022

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Plaintiff in person.
 Defendant no.2 in person.
 None for remaining defendants.

WS on behalf of the remaining defendants not filed. Let the same be filed with advance copy to opposite party on or before next date of hearing. Thereafter, replication, if any, be filed with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up on **20.02.2023** for completion of pleadings/ list of witnesses/ framing of issues/ affidavit of admission/ denial of documents.

In the meanwhile, all the parties are directed to appear before this Court on the next date to explore the possibilities of settlement.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.08.2022